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May 2023April 3, 2023 - 
April 9, 2023
Monday, April 3

Douglas Clark first day
8:00am - 9:00am Jose Perez - Hispanics in Energy call
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
10:30am - 11:30am MEETING w/SPP re: Western Outreach (Arizona 
Corporation Commission (1300 W Washington St, Phoenix, AZ  85007))

Wednesday, April 5
8:00am - 8:30am Meeting w/John Karakoulakis re: Western Way 
(Camelback Golf Club (7847 N Mockingbird Ln, Scottsdale, AZ  85253)) -
Lea Márquez Peterson
8:00am - 9:00am Washington Action Program Call (1-800-768-2983,
0019241#) - Isabella Arce
9:00am - 1:00pm  Arizona Competitive Power Alliance event 
(Camelback Golf Club (7847 N Mockingbird Ln, Scottsdale, AZ, United 
States))
2:00pm - 3:00pm Meeting w/SWEEP re: TEP & APS DSM Programs 
(Virtual) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Friday, April 7

Tuesday, April 4
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
1:30pm - 3:30pm Special Meeting of the Line Siting Committee - 
zoom (Office Of The Attorney General - Capital Center Building (15 S 
15th Ave, Phoenix, Az 85007, United States)) - Lea Márquez Peterson
5:30pm - 7:30pm Dinner with Arizona Competitive Power Alliance 
(Greg Patterson's Group) (Richardson's (6335 N 16th St, Phoenix, AZ  
85016))

Thursday, April 6

Saturday, April 8

Sunday, April 9
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May 2023April 10, 2023 - 
April 16, 2023
Monday, April 10

10:00am - 11:00am HEARING RE: EPCOR RVF (Hearing Room 1) - 
Madison Trujillo
1:00pm - 2:00pm Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea 
Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, April 12
11:30am - 1:30pm Tucson Rotary Luncheon

Friday, April 14
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board

Tuesday, April 11
Open Meeting
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast
9:00am - 12:00pm Open meeting 

Thursday, April 13
9:00am - 5:00pm TEP Rate Case- Hearing (in person)  (Tucson 
Office)
10:00am - 11:00am Meeting w/Russell Smoldon re: Introduction to
Greenstone Management Partners  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea 
Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 1:30pm Meeting w/Matthew Derr re: SW Gas Upcoming 
Filings (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Saturday, April 15

Sunday, April 16
12:00am  Current issues conference (Santa fe )
5:30pm - 6:30pm Advisory Council meeting  (zia ballroom)
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May 2023April 17, 2023 - 
April 23, 2023
Monday, April 17

 Current issues conference (Santa fe )
10:00am - 2:00pm Special Open Meeting-PFOS/PFOA Water 
Quality (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Laurie Woodall
10:00am - 12:00pm EPCOR Rate Case - PUBLIC COMMENT -  
(Hearing Room 1)

Wednesday, April 19
12:00am  Current issues conference (Santa fe )

4:00pm - 5:00pm Meeting W/APS Re: Palo Verde Reactor 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Friday, April 21
USHCC Energy Summit (Albuquerque, New Mexico, United States)
9:00am - 12:00pm April RPAC Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
RPAC@aps.com
2:30pm - 4:00pm USHCC Summit: Speak on Role as Commissioner

Tuesday, April 18
 Current issues conference (Santa fe )

11:00am - 12:15pm Lunch w/ former FERC Commissioner Marc 
Spitzer 
11:00am - 12:00pm Speaker Briefing for ES23 Energy Regulatory 
Barriers   (https://ushcc.zoom.us/j/87169444436) - Synthia Jaramillo
1:30pm - 2:30pm Speak - Commissioner Panel at Conference
6:30pm - 8:00pm Dinner with Rudds and Former NARUC President 
Kjellander (the compound)

Thursday, April 20
3:00pm - 4:00pm AZIDA Board Meeting
5:00pm - 7:00pm USHCC Energy Summit (Albuquerque, New Mexico,
United States)

Saturday, April 22

Sunday, April 23
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May 2023April 24, 2023 - 
April 30, 2023
Monday, April 24

9:00am - 12:30pm Summer Preparedness Open Meeting - Lea 
Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, April 26
Advanced Nuclear Taskforce Meeting
Attend Pacific Northwest National Lab - Tour and Discussion 

9:00am - 10:00am WIEB, CREPC, WIRAB, EIM-BOSR, COSR, MSC 
Monthly Leadership Calls – 2023 - Elaine Hsu

Friday, April 28
12:00am Advanced Nuclear Taskforce Meeting
12:00am Attend Pacific Northwest National Lab - Tour and 

Discussion  (richland. WA)

Tuesday, April 25
12:00am Advanced Nuclear Taskforce Meeting
12:00am Attend Pacific Northwest National Lab - Tour and 
Discussion  (richland. WA)

Thursday, April 27
Advanced Nuclear Taskforce Meeting
Attend Pacific Northwest National Lab - Tour and Discussion 

Contingency Meeting
10:00am - 11:45am ACC Contingency meeting (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
12:00pm - 5:00pm NARUC/NASEO Advanced Nuclear Meeting in 
Richland, WA

Saturday, April 29

Sunday, April 30
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June 2023May 1, 2023 - 
May 7, 2023
Monday, May 1

9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
10:00am - 12:00pm ACC Staff Open meeting (Arizona Corporation 
Commission, 1200 W Washington St, Phoenix AZ 85007) - Lea Márquez 
Peterson

Wednesday, May 3
8:00am - 1:00pm SRP High-Tech Interconnect Project Tour (1500 N.
Mill Ave; Tempe, AZ 85281) - Lea Márquez Peterson
3:00pm - 4:00pm Meeting w/DeMenna Team Re: Introduction 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Alex Brookreson

Friday, May 5
12:00pm - 1:30pm Speak at AZ Municipal Water Association 
Membership Meeting  (Arizona Power Authority at 1810 W Adams St; 
Phoenix)

Tuesday, May 2
Open Meeting
9:00am - 3:00pm Open Meeting - Lea Márquez Peterson

Thursday, May 4
8:00am - 10:30am Carondelet Board Meeting 
10:00am - 11:00am WIRAB Monthly Meeting - Elaine Hsu
11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting W/Andrew Griffis Re: Local Startups 
and APS / Utility Opportunities (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea 
Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 2:00pm Meeting w/Small Business Administration at 
Arizona Small Business Association (National Bank of Arizona 
Headquarters
6001 N 24th St)
3:30pm - 4:30pm Meeting W/SRP Re: Western Markets Briefing  
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Saturday, May 6

Sunday, May 7
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June 2023May 8, 2023 - 
May 14, 2023
Monday, May 8

Wednesday, May 10
8:00am - 9:00am Meeting w/Diane Brown re: Modified Roberts 
and Public Comment Rules (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez 
Peterson
12:00pm - 1:00pm Meeting w/ WECC re: Questionnaire for 
Resource Adequacy  (Virtual)
2:00pm - 3:00pm Meeting w/ APS re: Peak Solutions (Microsoft 
Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
3:00pm - 3:30pm Meeting w/Kerri Carnes of APS Re: Cybersecurity
Panel Prep (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Alex Brookreson

Friday, May 12
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board

Tuesday, May 9
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast
9:00am - 12:00pm ACC Meeting - Generic Investigation into Cyber 
Threats to Critical Infrastructure and Data - Lea Márquez Peterson
5:30pm - 7:30pm Attend and Speak at the AZG&T dinner  
(stardance in tucson)

Thursday, May 11
9:00am - 12:00pm Contingency Meeting
2:00pm - 3:00pm FW: WIRAB Leadership Transition Meeting - Eric 
Baran

Saturday, May 13

Sunday, May 14
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June 2023May 15, 2023 - 
May 21, 2023
Monday, May 15

11:30am - 1:30pm Speak to Alan Willenbrock's Business 
Networking Group in Tucson (TBD)
2:00pm - 2:30pm Meeting W/ Former FCC Commissioner Rachelle 
Chong Re: Cybersecurity Panel @ NARUC (Microsoft Teams Meeting)
3:00pm - 3:30pm Meeting W/ Caitlin Shields of Wilkinson Barker 
Knauer Re: Cybersecurity Panel @ NARUC (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
6:00pm - 8:00pm EPCOR Rate Case - PUBLIC COMMENT - Tele 
(Virtual)

Wednesday, May 17
11:30am - 1:00pm Tucson Rotary Luncheon

Friday, May 19
10:30am - 12:00pm NatLaw - Ecuador Institutional Collaboration 
Agreement Event (Kozolchyk National Law Center (440 N Bonita Ave, 
Tucson, AZ  85745)) - Trevor Williamson

Tuesday, May 16
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
10:00am - 11:00am NAWC/EPA Webinar (Virtual)
12:00pm - 12:45pm Meeting w/Katie Jereza of EPRI re: Advisory 
Council Discussion (Webex) - Jereza, Katie

Thursday, May 18
10:00am - 11:00am Call with Hermosillo Economic Development 
Director 
3:00pm - 4:00pm AZIDA Board Meeting

Saturday, May 20

Sunday, May 21
12:00am Western conference in Napa Valley  (Silverado resort in 
Napa Valley)
12:00pm - 12:30pm AGENDA 
(http://western.naruc.org/meetings/agenda/)
2:00pm - 5:00pm Western Grid workshop at conference
5:00pm - 6:30pm Western NARUC Reception
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June 2023May 22, 2023 - 
May 28, 2023
Monday, May 22

Western conference in Napa Valley  (Silverado resort in Napa 
Valley)
7:45am - 8:45am Digital Equity breakfast hosted by Former 
NARUC President Kjellander (Beringer room)
7:45am - 8:45am WECC (Royal Oak Room)
9:00am - 10:00am Opening session
10:15am - 10:45am Meet Scott Lipton of Enchanted Rock at coffee 
break
10:45am - 11:00am HData Booth w/ Lea (WCPSC Event in Napa) - 
richard.grinschgl@hdata.us
10:45am - 11:15am Meet Richard Grinschgl of HD Data on Reg AI
4:30pm - 5:30pm CAWC reception 
5:30pm - 6:30pm CERES reception (The Royal Oak Room of the 
6:00pm - 8:00pm AGA Event  (Reynolds Family Winery
6:30pm - 8:00pm Dinner - Western Conf (arbor)

Wednesday, May 24
12:00am Western conference in Napa Valley  (Silverado resort in 

Napa Valley)

Friday, May 26

Tuesday, May 23
Western conference in Napa Valley  (Silverado resort in Napa 

Valley)
8:00am - 8:45am May 23rd WCPSC Commissioners Regional 
Meeting (Vintner's Court, Silverado Resort - Napa Valley / Webex) - 
Wynn, Cheryl
1:30pm - 2:30pm Speak: Panel - Utility cyber security
4:00pm - 6:00pm Gridworks reception (The West Deck at Silverado 
Resort)
4:00pm - 5:00pm Meet Bryce Yonker of GridForward
5:30pm - 7:30pm Conference Reception

Thursday, May 25

Saturday, May 27

Sunday, May 28
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June 2023May 29, 2023 - 
June 4, 2023
Monday, May 29

Memorial Day

Wednesday, May 31
9:00am - 10:00am WIEB, CREPC, WIRAB, EIM-BOSR, COSR, MSC 
Monthly Leadership Calls – 2023 - Elaine Hsu
10:30am - 11:30am VIP reception
11:30am - 1:30pm Sun Corridor luncheon  (el conquistador)

Friday, June 2
7:30am - 9:30am UA Breakfast - Economists Forum
11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting  on Stantec Progress on Project  
Hourglass (Stantec Tucson Office - One South Church Avenue, Suite 
2100) - Simm, Rob

Tuesday, May 30
11:00am - 1:00pm Staff Open Meeting - Lea Márquez Peterson
2:00pm - 2:30pm Briefing on Advanced Nuclear for Commissioner 
Lea Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Merrifield, Jeffrey 
S.

Thursday, June 1
8:00am - 10:30am Carondelet Board Meeting 
10:00am - 11:00am WIRAB Monthly Meeting - Elaine Hsu
1:00pm - 4:00pm APS Rate Case- Public Comment - Start Time

Saturday, June 3

Sunday, June 4



10 7/13/2023 3:56 PMLea Márquez Peterson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

June 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

July 2023June 5, 2023 - 
June 11, 2023
Monday, June 5

Wednesday, June 7
8:00am - 9:00am Washington Action Program Call (1-800-768-2983,
0019241#) - Isabella Arce
8:30am - 11:00am Speak: Queen Creek Chamber Women's 
Conference on Role as a Commissioner (Queen Creek Library 21802 S
Ellsworth Rd Queen Creek, AZ 85142.)
1:00pm - 1:30pm Meeting w/ Chris Krygier re: Global Water 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
3:00pm - 4:00pm Staff Meeting 
6:00pm - 6:30pm APS Rate Case- Public Comment - Start Time

Friday, June 9
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board
1:00pm - 1:30pm Meeting w/Douglas Font re: 18-0405 (Ex Parte 
not invoked) (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Tuesday, June 6
1:00pm - 2:00pm Meeting w/Safety Division re: Railroad User Fee 
(Commissioner Peterson's Office) - Lea Márquez Peterson
4:00pm - 6:00pm AZ Chamber Annual Awards Celebration 
(Republic National Distributing Company of Arizona)

Thursday, June 8
2:00pm - 3:00pm Website Modernization Project Steering 
Committee Kick off (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Barbarajo Transue

Saturday, June 10

Sunday, June 11
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July 2023June 12, 2023 - 
June 18, 2023
Monday, June 12

9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
10:30am - 11:30am Meeting w/Russell Smoldon re: TWN 
Communications (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
3:00pm - 4:15pm Updated: AZBSN Digital Access Task Force 
Meeting June 12 (Zoom) - AZBSN Digital Access Task Force

Wednesday, June 14
7:30am - 8:55am Call in WECC board meeting
10:30am - 11:30am Meeting w/Caitlin Shields of Wilkinson Barker 
Knauer re: NARUC Follow-up (Arizona Corporation Commission (400 
W Congress St Ste 218, Tucson, AZ  85701))

Friday, June 16
11:30am - 12:00pm Meeting w/APS re: Large Customer Briefing 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Tuesday, June 13
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast
2:00pm - 3:00pm Meeting w/ Kate Griffith & Former FERC 
Chairman Rich Glick re: the Western States Transmission Initiative 
(WSTI)  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Thursday, June 15
12:00pm - 1:00pm Meeting W/ Grand Canyon State Electric 
Cooperative Services re: Generic Docket Application & REST/EE 
Compliance Waivers (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez 
Peterson
3:00pm - 4:00pm AZIDA Board Meeting

Saturday, June 17

Sunday, June 18
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July 2023June 19, 2023 - 
June 25, 2023
Monday, June 19

9:00am - 12:00pm Advanced Nuclear Workshop (Arizona 
Corporation Commission; Hearing room 1) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, June 21
9:00am - 5:15pm Open Meeting

Friday, June 23
11:00am - 1:30pm Speak - SCORE Chapter in Tucson

Tuesday, June 20
10:00am - 10:30am APS Rate Case- Public Comment - Start Time
10:00am - 11:00am DOE GRIP Funding Opportunity - Western 
State Collaboration and Updates (MS Teams) - 
steve@gridforward.org
6:00pm - 6:30pm APS Rate Case- Public Comment - Start Time

Thursday, June 22
11:00am - 12:00pm Advanced Nuclear webinar - DOE "Pathways to
Commercial Liftoff: Advanced Nuclear."
2:15pm - 3:15pm Meeting w/ SW Gas re: Gas Acquisition Strategy 
and Hedging (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Alex Brookreson

Saturday, June 24

Sunday, June 25
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July 2023June 26, 2023 - 
July 2, 2023
Monday, June 26

8:00am - 9:30am Tucson Hispanic chamber Cafecito -speaker
2:00pm - 2:30pm Meeting w/AEPCO re Upcoming Financing 
Application (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
3:00pm - 4:15pm AZBSN Digital Access Task Force Meeting June 
26 (Zoom) - AZBSN Digital Access Task Force

Wednesday, June 28
9:00am - 10:00am WIEB, CREPC, WIRAB, EIM-BOSR, COSR, MSC 
Monthly Leadership Calls – 2023 - Elaine Hsu
12:30pm - 1:00pm ACC Staff Meeting - Lea Márquez Peterson

Friday, June 30
10:00am - 11:00am Call
4:00pm - 5:00pm Staff Open Meeting

Tuesday, June 27
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
11:45am - 4:45pm Arizona Judicial Council meeting  (jw marriott 
camelback inn scottsdale - AZ Ballroom 1)
5:30pm - 8:00pm Best of the Capitol Event Hosted by AZ Capital 
Times (Phoenix Art Museum
1625 N Central Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85004, United States)

Thursday, June 29
9:00am - 10:00am Advisory Council webinar briefing on 
distribution system resilience (Webex) - Jereza, Katie

Saturday, July 1

Sunday, July 2


